
Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG229 KRISHNAPRIYA P A OBC Ezhava 2 1153
2 24UG227 ZION V THOMAS GENERAL Syrian Catholic 1 1153
3 24UG523 SALMANUL FARIS M M OBC Muslim 1 1136
4 24UG674 DEVIKA P G GENERAL Nair 2 1125
5 24UG524 SREELAKSHMI M A GENERAL Nair 1 1124
6 24UG632 SAMAL KRISHNA C S OBC Ezhava 2 1118
7 24UG360 KEVEENA T J GENERAL Syro Malabar Catholic 1 1115
8 24UG147 ADIL MUHAMMED NOUSHAD C OBC Muslim 3 1109
9 24UG149 EDWIN P D GENERAL Syrian Catholic 4 1107

10 24UG338 ABHINAND AS OBC Ezhava 3 1105
11 24UG347 MUHAMMED NIJIL O OBC Islam Mappila 2 1098
12 24UG193 DIYA CATHERINE KB GENERAL Syro Malabar Catholic 3 1091
13 24UG201 EDWARD JEEJO GENERAL Syrian Catholic 1 1082

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG515 SISITHA T S OBC Viswakarma (obc) 3 1081
2 24UG613 AVANY C S OBC Ezhava 2 1066
3 24UG196 ALAN ANTO GENERAL Syro Malabar Catholic 2 1063
4 24UG552 THANSILATH V M OBC Muslim 3 1060
5 24UG200 ALFRED JEEJO GENERAL Syrian Catholic 1 1058
6 24UG156 FATHIMA RUKZANA OBC Muslim 1 1056
7 24UG537 MISRIYA NASEER K N OBC Muslim 3 1055
8 24UG503 VENMATHI P OBC Maravar 3 1055
9 24UG584 VISHNA VINOD OBC(H) Viswakarma (obc) 1 1048

10 24UG470 NANDHANA SUNILAN OBC Ezhava 3 1044
11 24UG364 GOKUL KRISHNA A OBC Viswakarma 4 1042
12 24UG430 UJJWAL MITHU T R OBC Ezava 3 1039

CARMEL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
Mala - 680732, Thrissur(Dt), Kerala, India,

Course: BBA
OPEN MERIT  Confirmed List 

OPEN MERIT Waiting List



13 24UG393 CATHERINE SUNIL OBC Latin Catholic 2 1038
14 24UG706 LIYON SHABU GENERAL Roman Catholic 3 1029
15 24UG202 SUJAMOL T S OBC Ezhava 1 1025
16 24UG162 ABHINANDH GIREESH OBC Ezhava 3 1018
17 24UG289 KARTHIKA P B OBC Ezhava 3 1016
18 24UG501 SONA JOHNSON GENERAL Syrian Catholic 2 1012
19 24UG125 JOSEPH T J GENERAL Syro Malabar Catholic 2 1007
20 24UG128 AMRITHA SHAJI OBC Ezava 1 1004
21 24UG221 FATHIMA NASRIN V A OBC Muslim 2 1001
22 24UG733 SREYA SANTHOSH OEC Pandithar 2 1001
23 24UG326 SHARON SHAJI GENERAL Syrian Catholic 1 1000
24 24UG686 HARIKRISHNA K U OBC(H) Ezhava 2 999
25 24UG274 LEYA P S OBC Latin Catholic 1 998
26 24UG228 AYSHA P A OBC Muslim 3 997
27 24UG754 ADITHYAN K S OBC Ezava 1 996
28 24UG443 GOVIND M P OBC Ezhava 1 989
29 24UG582 SREELAKSHMI P R OBC Ezhava 4 989
30 24UG135 FAYYAZ V H OBC Muslim 1 987
31 24UG440 DELVIN C D GENERAL Syrian Catholic 3 986
32 24UG174 ANAKHA R MENON GENERAL Nair 1 986
33 24UG696 ABIJITH JOBY GENERAL Roman Catholic 1 986
34 24UG700 AMAL KRISHNA M B OBC Ezhava 3 979
35 24UG300 A A HOORUL HISANA OBC Muslim 2 978
36 24UG411 ANUPAMA P R OBC Ezava 1 970
37 24UG409 AARON PINHEIRO OBC Anglo Indian 2 968
38 24UG723 ASLIYA BASHEER OBC Muslim 2 964
39 24UG512 RICKSON GEORGE GENERAL Roman Catholic 3 959
40 24UG111 ARYA LAKSHMI V S OBC Ezhava 1 957
41 24UG673 RAIHAN C N OBC Muslim 2 956
42 24UG572 SAFA PRAVIN P S OBC Islam 2 939
43 24UG132 AGHNAL JOSHY GENERAL Syrian Catholic 3 939
44 24UG241 ANANDHUKRISHNA M S OBC Ezhava 1 935
45 24UG109 JUDE BIJU GENERAL Syrian Catholic 2 932
46 24UG715 LAMYA AFSAL OBC Muslim 3 929



47 24UG432 SIDDHARTH SURESH BAHUL OBC Ezhava 1 929
48 24UG743 ALPHIN VINCENT GENERAL Roman Catholic 2 927
49 24UG157 MUHAMMED YASEEN K A OBC Muslim 3 926
50 24UG745 DOMINIC XAVIER GENERAL Roman Catholic 3 924
51 24UG479 ATHULYA K A OBC Ezhava 1 924
52 24UG459 JAYAKRISHNAN C A OBC(H) Veluthedathu Nair 3 922
53 24UG123 AKASH K VINOD OBC Ezhava 3 921
54 24UG698 ASWATHY SAJEEV SC Padanna 1 910
55 24UG169 ABHINAV K M OBC Ezhava 3 904
56 24UG728 NIRMALNATH CS OBC Viswakarma (obc) 2 904
57 24UG496 FARZIN MOHAMMED OBC Muslim 2 900
58 24UG513 TOBIAS TOJO GENERAL Roman Catholic 2 900
59 24UG407 SHIFANA FATHIMA K M OBC Muslim 1 898
60 24UG755 AMAL KRISHNA T R OBC Ezhava 1 897
61 24UG609 NIKHIL RAJAN NAIR GENERAL Nair 1 893
62 24UG252 ADITHYA VS OBC Thiyya 1 893
63 24UG378 DEVIKA T S OBC Ezhava 1 892
64 24UG209 FATHIMATHUL HUDA K N OBC Muslim 1 888
65 24UG453 NITHIN LINSON GENERAL Syrian Catholic 3 887
66 24UG603 ADITHYAN K B OBC Ezava 2 886
67 24UG261 SHANJO SHENNY GENERAL Syrian Catholic 4 881
68 24UG476 P M ADHARSH OBC Ezhava 1 879
69 24UG139 ABINANTH P S OBC(H) Ezhava 4 878
70 24UG341 AKASH P S SC Pulaya 2 871
71 24UG497 SAID IRFAN M M OBC Muslim 1 870
72 24UG488 SWATHI K S OBC(H) Ezhava 2 865
73 24UG607 ADHITHYA M S OBC Ezava 3 863
74 24UG269 SREERAG SUNIL GENERAL Nair 1 860
75 24UG206 NIHAL NIYAS OBC Muslim 1 860
76 24UG399 ADITHYAKIRAN P S OBC Ezhava 1 859
77 24UG708 PRANAV N PRATHAP OBC Viswakarma (obc) 3 856
78 24UG307 CHARLES BABY GENERAL Roman Catholic 1 856
79 24UG486 DEVIKA KS OBC Ezhava 3 855
80 24UG313 SHAMEEM SALIH C S OBC Muslim 3 854



81 24UG560 ADHITHYAN K OBC(H) Viswakarma 2 848
82 24UG449 ELSA SHAJU GENERAL Syro Malabar Catholic 3 848
83 24UG441 ARJUN E G GENERAL Nair 3 848
84 24UG450 GOUTHAM PG OBC(H) Ezhava 4 844
85 24UG427 ADARSH K DINESAN OBC Ezhava 1 844
86 24UG510 FATHIMA K T OBC Islam Mappila 1 835
87 24UG592 DONA SHAJAN GENERAL Roman Catholic 7 827
88 24UG442 JOHN JOGI CHITTILAPPILLY GENERAL Roman Catholic 7 826
89 24UG358 ASHWIN MANOJ OBC Ezhava 1 824
90 24UG712 ADINATH M AJAN OBC Ezava 1 818
91 24UG273 MEGHANA BINU MENON GENERAL Nair 1 816
92 24UG292 MEGHANA BINU MENON GENERAL Nair 1 816
93 24UG675 ARJUN P V SC Pulaya 1 815
94 24UG574 KALYANI M MENON GENERAL Nair 3 815
95 24UG614 ISSAC P MOOTHEDAN GENERAL Roman Catholic 3 813
96 24UG676 NOSHIN FRANCIS OBC Latin Catholic 3 804
97 24UG456 ANAVADYA P S OEC Araya 2 804
98 24UG649 AUSTIN JOSE GENERAL Roman Catholic 1 803
99 24UG740 VAISHNAV BABU GENERAL Nair 2 800

100 24UG690 AKSHAY SIVA OBC Ezhava 3 791
101 24UG391 JOSEPH R KALLINGAL GENERAL Roman Catholic 1 789
102 24UG655 AROMAL KP OBC Ezhava 7 784
103 24UG489 NEEHA GILBERT GENERAL Roman Catholic 3 783
104 24UG183 SAYOOJYA T S OBC Viswakarma 3 776
105 24UG551 AYISH JOY GENERAL Roman Catholic 1 772
106 24UG638 ALLWIN FRANCIS P GENERAL Roman Catholic 1 765
107 24UG660 ABHIRAM P G OEC Kudumbi 2 764
108 24UG493 ANUKUL P S SC Pulaya 1 759
109 24UG704 MUHSIN E M OBC Muslim 1 754
110 24UG739 P S SHAMIL OBC Muslim 1 748
111 24UG217 BHAVYA KRISHNA R SC Perumannan 1 748
112 24UG591 HASHIM K S OBC Muslim 1 748
113 24UG558 ALVIN C J GENERAL Roman Catholic 1 742
114 24UG752 EVINKRISHNA N V OBC(H) Ezhavathi 2 737



115 24UG692 ATHULKRISHNAN M S OBC Ezhava 8 731
116 24UG270 ADHITH RAMESH OBC Ezhava 1 726
117 24UG724 MOHAMMED MIDLAJ T S OBC Muslim 6 720
118 24UG737 ADISH SHEEJAN OBC Ezhava 1 715
119 24UG422 SUFAIL A S OBC Muslim 4 706
120 24UG438 RESHMA P GENERAL Nair 3 692
121 24UG104 HANA RANEESH OBC Muslim 5 649

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG698 ASWATHY SAJEEV SC Padanna 1 910
2 24UG341 AKASH P S SC Pulaya 2 871

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG675 ARJUN P V SC Pulaya 1 815
2 24UG493 ANUKUL P S SC Pulaya 1 759
3 24UG217 BHAVYA KRISHNA R SC Perumannan 1 748

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG613 AVANY C S OBC Ezhava 2 1066
2 24UG470 NANDHANA SUNILAN OBC Ezhava 3 1044

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG430 UJJWAL MITHU T R OBC Ezava 3 1039
2 24UG202 SUJAMOL T S OBC Ezhava 1 1025
3 24UG162 ABHINANDH GIREESH OBC Ezhava 3 1018
4 24UG289 KARTHIKA P B OBC Ezhava 3 1016
5 24UG128 AMRITHA SHAJI OBC Ezava 1 1004
6 24UG686 HARIKRISHNA K U OBC(H) Ezhava 2 999
7 24UG754 ADITHYAN K S OBC Ezava 1 996
8 24UG443 GOVIND M P OBC Ezhava 1 989
9 24UG582 SREELAKSHMI P R OBC Ezhava 4 989

10 24UG700 AMAL KRISHNA M B OBC Ezhava 3 979
11 24UG411 ANUPAMA P R OBC Ezava 1 970
12 24UG111 ARYA LAKSHMI V S OBC Ezhava 1 957

SC - (Confirmed List) 

SC - (Waiting List) 

ETB(EZHAVA THIYYA BILAVA) - (Confirmed List) 

ETB(EZHAVA THIYYA BILAVA) - (Waiting List) 



13 24UG241 ANANDHUKRISHNA M S OBC Ezhava 1 935
14 24UG432 SIDDHARTH SURESH BAHUL OBC Ezhava 1 929
15 24UG479 ATHULYA K A OBC Ezhava 1 924
16 24UG123 AKASH K VINOD OBC Ezhava 3 921
17 24UG169 ABHINAV K M OBC Ezhava 3 904
18 24UG755 AMAL KRISHNA T R OBC Ezhava 1 897
19 24UG252 ADITHYA VS OBC Thiyya 1 893
20 24UG378 DEVIKA T S OBC Ezhava 1 892
21 24UG603 ADITHYAN K B OBC Ezava 2 886
22 24UG476 P M ADHARSH OBC Ezhava 1 879
23 24UG139 ABINANTH P S OBC(H) Ezhava 4 878
24 24UG488 SWATHI K S OBC(H) Ezhava 2 865
25 24UG607 ADHITHYA M S OBC Ezava 3 863
26 24UG399 ADITHYAKIRAN P S OBC Ezhava 1 859
27 24UG486 DEVIKA KS OBC Ezhava 3 855
28 24UG450 GOUTHAM PG OBC(H) Ezhava 4 844
29 24UG427 ADARSH K DINESAN OBC Ezhava 1 844
30 24UG358 ASHWIN MANOJ OBC Ezhava 1 824
31 24UG712 ADINATH M AJAN OBC Ezava 1 818
32 24UG690 AKSHAY SIVA OBC Ezhava 3 791
33 24UG655 AROMAL KP OBC Ezhava 7 784
34 24UG692 ATHULKRISHNAN M S OBC Ezhava 8 731
35 24UG270 ADHITH RAMESH OBC Ezhava 1 726
36 24UG737 ADISH SHEEJAN OBC Ezhava 1 715

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG552 THANSILATH V M OBC Muslim 3 1060
2 24UG156 FATHIMA RUKZANA OBC Muslim 1 1056

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG537 MISRIYA NASEER K N OBC Muslim 3 1055
2 24UG221 FATHIMA NASRIN V A OBC Muslim 2 1001
3 24UG228 AYSHA P A OBC Muslim 3 997
4 24UG135 FAYYAZ V H OBC Muslim 1 987

MUSLIM QUOTA - (Waiting List) 

MUSLIM QUOTA - (Confirmed List) 



5 24UG300 A A HOORUL HISANA OBC Muslim 2 978
6 24UG723 ASLIYA BASHEER OBC Muslim 2 964
7 24UG673 RAIHAN C N OBC Muslim 2 956
8 24UG572 SAFA PRAVIN P S OBC Islam 2 939
9 24UG715 LAMYA AFSAL OBC Muslim 3 929

10 24UG157 MUHAMMED YASEEN K A OBC Muslim 3 926
11 24UG496 FARZIN MOHAMMED OBC Muslim 2 900
12 24UG407 SHIFANA FATHIMA K M OBC Muslim 1 898
13 24UG209 FATHIMATHUL HUDA K N OBC Muslim 1 888
14 24UG497 SAID IRFAN M M OBC Muslim 1 870
15 24UG206 NIHAL NIYAS OBC Muslim 1 860
16 24UG313 SHAMEEM SALIH C S OBC Muslim 3 854
17 24UG510 FATHIMA K T OBC Islam Mappila 1 835
18 24UG704 MUHSIN E M OBC Muslim 1 754
19 24UG739 P S SHAMIL OBC Muslim 1 748
20 24UG591 HASHIM K S OBC Muslim 1 748
21 24UG724 MOHAMMED MIDLAJ T S OBC Muslim 6 720
22 24UG422 SUFAIL A S OBC Muslim 4 706
23 24UG104 HANA RANEESH OBC Muslim 5 649

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG515 SISITHA T S OBC Viswakarma (obc) 3 1081

Rank Application Number Student Name Student Reservation Caste Pref No. Index Mark
1 24UG503 VENMATHI P OBC Maravar 3 1055
2 24UG584 VISHNA VINOD OBC(H) Viswakarma (obc) 1 1048
3 24UG364 GOKUL KRISHNA A OBC Viswakarma 4 1042
4 24UG733 SREYA SANTHOSH OEC Pandithar 2 1001
5 24UG459 JAYAKRISHNAN C A OBC(H) Veluthedathu Nair 3 922
6 24UG728 NIRMALNATH CS OBC Viswakarma (obc) 2 904
7 24UG708 PRANAV N PRATHAP OBC Viswakarma (obc) 3 856
8 24UG560 ADHITHYAN K OBC(H) Viswakarma 2 848
9 24UG456 ANAVADYA P S OEC Araya 2 804

10 24UG183 SAYOOJYA T S OBC Viswakarma 3 776

OTHER BACKWARD HINDUS - (Confirmed List) 

OTHER BACKWARD HINDUS - (Waiting List) 



11 24UG660 ABHIRAM P G OEC Kudumbi 2 764
12 24UG752 EVINKRISHNA N V OBC(H) Ezhavathi 2 737




